## ATTACHMENT CC EMPLOYMENT SUPPORTS JOB DEVELOPMENT/PLACEMENT FEE SCHEDULE

| Business Name:  |           |  |  |
|---|-----------|--|--|
| Provider Representative:  |           |  |  |
| Telephone Number:   |           |  |  |
| Email:  |           |  |  |
|   |           |  |  |
| Non-Supported Employment Placements  Total: \$3000.00                           |           |  |  |
| Phase 1   |           |  |  |
| Service Description   | Rate/Fee  |  |  |
| Step 1: Intake  | \$100.00  | □hourly □daily □milestone ☑other Flat Fee _      |  |
| Step 2: Job Seeking Preparation<br>Supplemental to other JSS skills<br>provided | \$100.00  | □ hourly □ daily □ milestone ☑ other Flat Fee _  |  |
| Step 3: Individualized Job Placement<br>Plan                                    | \$100.00  | □hourly □daily □milestone ☑other <u>Flat Fee</u> |  |
| Total:  | \$300.00  |  |  |
| Phase 2   |           |  |  |
| Service Description   | Rate/Fee  |  |  |
| Job Placement   | \$1300.00 | □hourly □daily □milestone ☑other <u>Flat Fee</u> |  |
| Job Placement if placed at same site within last six months                     | \$650.00  | □ hourly □ daily □ milestone ☑ other Flat Fee _  |  |
| Phase 3   |           |  |  |
| Service Description   | Rate/Fee  |  |  |
| Follow Along 30 Day   | \$400.00  | ☐hourly ☐daily ☑milestone ☐other                 |  |
| Follow Along 60 Day   | \$300.00  | ☐hourly ☐daily ☑milestone ☐other                 |  |
| Follow Along 90 Day   | \$700.00  | ☐hourly ☐daily ☑milestone ☐other                 |  |
| Total:  | \$1400.00 |  |  |

Attachment CC-Fee Schedule Employment Supports Revised: 11/15/17

Contact Information:

## **Supported Employment Placements** Total: Up to \$4700.00 Phase 1 **Service Description** Rate/Fee hourly daily milestone other Flat Fee Step 1: Intake \$100.00 hourly daily milestone other-Up to 20 hours of individualized instruction – including resume Step 2: Job Seeking Preparation \$23.50 development, job seeking skills and interview presentation, social skills needed for job retention etc. All of part may be waived if already provided by another entity) Step 3: Individualized Job Placement hourly daily milestone other Flat Fee \$130.00 Plan hourly daily milestone other up to 5 Analysis \$100.00 Step 4: Individualized Job Placement 1 analysis per job site where job shadowing or information per Plan interview etc. took place analysis Up to Total: \$1200.00 Phase 2 **Service Description** Rate/Fee Job Placement Including formal job/business analysis for this job to ensure a good job fit. Provide education and support to the employer May include negotiation \$1800.00 hourly daily milestone other Flat Fee potential job accommodations. (Under direction of the counselor and/or in conjunction with the counselor, case managers, assistive technologist or other key individuals. Phase 3 **Service Description** Rate/Fee □ hourly □ daily ⋈ milestone □ other Follow Along 30 Day \$500.00 □ hourly □ daily ☑ milestone □ other Follow Along 60 Day \$400.00 □ hourly □ daily ⋈ milestone □ other Follow Along 90 Day \$800.00 \$1700.00 Total:

Attachment CC-Fee Schedule Employment Supports Revised: 11/15/17

| Associated Costs: Travel for Rural Communities Per VR Policy Standards **With Prior VR Approval*** |             |  |
|--|-------------|--|
| Description  | Description |  |
| Mileage  | Mileage     |  |
| Lodging  | Lodging     |  |

| The fee schedule is only valid upon the Administrator of | Vocational Rehabilitation's approval. |
|--|---------------------------------------|
| Authorized Representative's Signature                    | Date                                  |
| State of Nevada Administrator's Signature                | Date                                  |